



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2873/2020 & CM APPL. 9995/2020**

M/S ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.Petitioner

Through Mr. Sumeet Anand, Advocate

versus

SHRI MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.Respondents

Through None

CORAM:

SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 23.02.2022

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

All the respondents have been served through Oudyogik Kamgar Vikas Union on 10.02.2022 and notice was received by one Dinesh and bears stamp of Dilip Kumar (SEC), Mobile no.9910535342. However, no one is present for the respondent.

Let counter affidavits be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party, who may file rejoinders thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List on 13.04.2022.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 23, 2022/sk