



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2873/2020**
M/S ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.

Through: Mr. Adeem Ahmad, Adv./proxy
counsel

.....Petitioner

versus

SHRI MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.

Through: None

.....Respondent

CORAM:
REGISTRAR KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
13.04.2022

Substitute of Personal Assistant not provided.

Counter Affidavit not filed. May be placed before the Hon'ble Court
on 27.04.2022 the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 13, 2022/vs