



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2873/2020, CM APPL. 9995/2020**
M/S ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pratyush Parimal, Adv.

versus

SHRI MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

27.04.2022

Renotify on December 19, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 27, 2022/ds