



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2873/2020 and CM APPL.No. 9995/2020**

M/S ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LTD. Petitioner
Through: Mr.Priyank Saxena, Advocate

versus

SHRI MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms.Anindita Pujari and Ms.Radhika
Mohapatra, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
09.01.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submitted that despite service, none is appearing on behalf of the respondents since the date 14th July, 2021.

Today also, none has appeared on behalf of the respondents.

In view of the above, issue Court Notice to the respondent, returnable on 1st May, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 9, 2024
SV/AV

Click here to check corrigendum, if any