



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2873/2020 & CM APPL. 9995/2020**

M/S ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LTD. Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sumeet Anand, Mr. Pratyush
Parimal, Ms. Priyank Saxena and Mr.
Aman Bhatnagar, Advocates.**

versus

SHRI MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS. Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

% **ORDER
01.05.2024**

Despite service none has appeared on behalf of the respondents.

List on 16th October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 1, 2024

rk/sv/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any