



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2873/2020, CM APPL. 9995/2020**

M/S ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sumeet Anand, Mr. Pradyush
Parimal, Advs.**

versus

SHRI MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sumeet Anand, Mr. Pradyush
Parimal, Ms. Priya Saxena, Advs. for
EIEL**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

01.04.2025

%

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Chandra Dhari Singh, it will not be possible to hear the matter today.
2. List the matter on 24.09.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 1, 2025/jn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any