



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2873/2020 & CM APPL. 9995/2020**

M/S ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pratyush Parimal, Mr. Sumeet
Anand & Mr. Divyam Singh, Advs.

versus

SHRI MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

24.09.2025

%

1. The record reflects that there has been no appearance on behalf of the Respondents neither has any Vakalatnama been filed.
2. On fresh steps being taken, let Notice be issued to the Respondents, via all modes, *dasti* in addition, returnable before the Registrar on 24.11.2025. Affidavit of service be filed within three weeks.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/ ha