



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2873/2020, CM APPL. 9995/2020**
M/S ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Pratyush Parimal, Advocate

versus

SHRI MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Notice to respondents could not be issued as process fee filed is reported to be lying under objection.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondents may be served through Oudyogik Kamgar Vikas Union. Ordered accordingly.

On petitioner filing fresh process fee within two weeks, let notice be issued to respondents through Oudyogik Kamgar Vikas Union, returnable on 24.04.2026. It be indicated in the notice that counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks of service.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/sk