



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2873/2020**
M/S ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Chanchal Agarwal, Advocate

versus

SHRI MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: None

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.04.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

As per office report, all the respondents have been served. Despite service, there is no appearance on behalf of the respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 14.08.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 24, 2026/sk