



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010161502020
+ **W.P.(C) 2873/2020, CM APPL. 9995/2020**
M/S ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumeet Anand, Advocate
versus

SHRI MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

14.08.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, renotify on
25.11.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 14, 2026/rd